g

Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up

Insolvency Act 1986 S I 0 6

Pursuant to Section 106 of the

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04121574

Name of Company

AB Industnal Flooring & Surface Preparation Limited

| I3

Mark Wilis

Prospect House

11-13 Lonsdale Gardens
Tunbrdge Wells

Kent, TN1 1NU

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held=en/summoned for 14 October 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insclvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy I1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and = y / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly ketd=on / summoned for 14
October 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and thatthe-same=was

farrassardRRgty / no quorum was present at the meeting

Signed [T Date 17 October 2010

Buchlers LLP .
Prospect House For Official Use
11-13 Lonsdale Gardens Insolvency Sect Post Room
Tunbridge Wells
Kent, TN1 1NU
z
Ref ABH/MW/NIC/EW a
Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow E
@ 20/1 1/2010

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

1) Assets, including None
shown In the statement of assets and iabilities
and estimated to be of the value of N/A
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up None
(b) Other unclaimed dividends None
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company None

{3) Other comment

Dated y7—fo—}o 7]

Signed by the iquidator

Name & Address Mark Willis
Buchlers LLP
Prospect House
11-13 Lonsdale Gardens
Tunbridge Wells
Kent, TN1 1NU




Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
AB Industrial Flooring & Surface Preparation Limited
From 28 July 2009 To 14 October 2010

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS

Stock
3,074 00 Book Debts
Bank Interest Gross

1,000 00
80000
786

COST OF REALISATIONS

Liguidator's Fees
Corporation Tax
Stationery & Postage

1,804 53
105
228

UNSECURED CREDITORS

109,154 00 Trade & Expense Creditors
7,356 00 VAT
8,570 Q0 Tax & NIC

NIL
NIL
NIL

(122,006 00)

Dividend information

Preferential debts credifors .pnEong N/A
Unsecured debts credtors pmn£onf NA
Returns to contributories p per share N/A

Fee information

Fees fixed by Creditors in general meeting on time basis
with approval endorsed by secured creditor

Form 4 72 contd

1,807 86

(1,807 86)

NIL

(0 00)




